C11-01
Solenoid Control Pilot Operated Directional Valve
電磁液控方向閥
型號說明 HOW TO ORDER
H - 4 WEH - 16 H E - ET / 0 E - W220/50 - 20 - 40
CHARACTERISTICS特　　點
此系統閥用於控制液流的開啟、停止和方向
電液操作(WEH)，液壓(液控) (WH)
安裝面按DIN 24340 A型,ISO 4401 和 CETOP-RP 121 H
彈簧或壓力對中,彈簧或壓力復位
濕式直流或交流電磁鐵
可選的手動應急操作器
Valve used to control the start, stop and direction of a fluid flow.
Electro-hydauilic operation (WEH), hydraulic operation (WH)
For subplates mounting,
Porting pattem to DIN 24340 form A, ISO 4401 and CETOP-RP 121H
Spring or pressure-centred, spring or hydrauilic offset
Wet-pin DC or AC solenoids, optional
Manual override, optional
接線方式  WIRING
10 : 帶燈的集中連接盒
       WITH LAMP CENTRAL CONNECTION
20 : 插入式接頭帶密封套 PLUG-IN CONNECTION
控油方式  PILOT AND DRAIN TYPE
無代號：內部引導內部洩油
NO CODE : INTERNAL PILOT & DRAIN
ET : 外部引導外部洩油 EXTERNAL PILOT & DRAIN
E : 外部引導內部洩油
      EXTERNAL PILOT INTERNAL DRAIN
T : 內部引導外部洩油
      INTERNAL PILOT EXTERNAL DRAIN
E : 高性能電磁鐵  HIGH POWER SOLENOID
      附可拆卸濕式線圈及電磁鐵
      WET PIN (OIL IMMERSED)
      WITH REMOVABLE COIL
閥芯復位  SPOOL RETURN
無代號：彈簧    NO CODE: BY MEANS OF SPRING
H : 液壓  HYDRAULIC
無代號：彈簧復位  NO CODE : SPRING RETURN
O : 無彈簧復位 WITHOUT SPRING RETURN
雙電磁鐵二位閥先導閥芯復位,僅對閥芯C、D、K、Z
而言以及主閥中液壓閥芯復位
SPOOL RETURN IN THE PILOT VALVE FOR 2-POSITION
VALVE AND 2 SOLENOIDS
ONLY POSSIBLE WITH SPOOLS C, D, K, Z
AND HYDRAUILIC SPOOL RETUM IN THE MAIN VALVE
OF : 無彈簧帶定位機構 (在先導閥中)
WITHOUT SPRING RETURN WITH DETENT
(IN THE PILOT VALVE)
閥規格  VALVE SIZE
16 : 16mm        25 : 25mm        32 : 32mm
操作方式  TYPES OF OPERATION
WEH : 電液  ELECTRO-HYDRAUILIC
WH : 液壓  HYDRAUILIC
主軸型式，見C08-03頁
SPOOL TYPE (AS C08-03)
工作數量  NUMBER OF MAIN PORTS
4 : 四個工作口  4 MAIN PORTS
最高使用壓力  MAX. OPERATING PRESSURE
H : 350 kgf/cm2
線圈電壓 COIL VOLTAGE
G12 : 12V DC
W110 : 110/50/60Hz
G24 : 24V DC
W220 : 220/50/60Hz
電磁閥型式  SOLENOID TYPE
C11-02